

Website

GOMAL UNIVERSITY

IOURNAL OF RESEARCH

Gomal University, Dera Ismail Khan, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Pakistan

1019-8180 ISSN(Print) www.gujr.com.pk ISSN(Online) | 2708-1737 **Email**

guir@gu.edu.nk

Social Sciences Contact

Multidisciplinary +92966750213

Dated:

04-12-2020

Publication Charges

Gomal University Journal of Research charges Rs. 20000/- as publication fee in order to improve the journal's indexation and to meet the journal's expenditures. Authors are required to deposit Rs. 20000/- as publication fee in below-mentioned account after acceptance of article for publication in Gomal University Journal of Research.

Account Title: Editor in Chief

4065074173 Account No.

Bank Details: National Bank, Gomal University Branch, Dera Ismail Khan

Mode of Payment: **Online Transaction**

> **Chief Editor** Gomal University Journal of Research Gomal University, Dera Ismail Khan